## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                                 | NEW ASSIGNMENT     | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |
|---|---------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                                 | ASSIGNMENT         | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |
| CONVEYING PART  | Y DATA                          |                    |                |  |  |
|   |                                 | Execution Date     |                |  |  |
| Paul Aerick Lambert   |                                 |                    | 06/18/2007     |  |  |
| Lu Chang  |                                 |                    | 06/18/2007     |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY   | Ó DATA                          |                    |                |  |  |
| Name:   | ame: Pico Mobile Networks, Inc. |                    |                |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 256 Gibraltar Drive, #108       |                    |                |  |  |
| City:   | Sunnyvale                       | Sunnyvale          |                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                      |                    |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 94089                           |                    |                |  |  |
| Property Type   |                                 | Number             |                |  |  |
| Application Number: 1178  |                                 | 11782422           |                |  |  |
|   |                                 | 1 3068             |                |  |  |
| Fax Number:(714)771-3968Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                                 |                    |                |  |  |
| Phone: 714 744 4798   |                                 |                    |                |  |  |
| Email: dtb@brackenlaw.com   |                                 |                    |                |  |  |
| Correspondent Name: David T. Bracken  |                                 |                    |                |  |  |
| Address Line 1: 4839 East Bond  |                                 |                    |                |  |  |
| Address Line 4:   | Orange                          | , CALIFORNIA 93869 |                |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITT   | ER:                             | David T. Bracken   |                |  |  |
|   |                                 |                    |                |  |  |

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title: Active Phone Book Enhancements Inventor(s): Paul Aerick Lambert Assignee: Pico Mobile Networks, Inc. Serial No.: Filing Date: Group No.: Examiner: Attorney Docket No.: 0704.5P15

ASSIGNMENT

As above-named inventor(s), I (we) hereby declare that:

1. I (we) own the entire right, title and interest in the concept and patent application identified above and/or filed herewith and are further identified as follows:

| Name of Inventor:   | Address                   |
|---------------------|---------------------------|
| Paul Aerick Lambert | Mountain View, California |
| Lu Chang            | Cupertino, California     |

2. Inventor(s) is (are) known in this Assignment as the "Assignor" and intend to assign individual rights, titles and interests in the concept and patent application identified above and/or filed herewith.

 Pico Mobile Networks, Inc., a California corporation with a place of business at 256 Gibraltar Drive, Suite 108, Sunnyvalè, CA, 94089, is desirous of acquiring the all right, title and interest in, to and under the above concept and patent application from Assignor.
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above concept and patent application, together with the inventions described therein, including any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all reissues of patents issued thereon, and the right to file patent applications for the inventions in other countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which such patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

| Name of Inventor:   | Signature of Inventor:  | Date:     |
|---------------------|---|-----------|
| Paul Aerick Lambert | Van 1. Labet  | 6/18/2007 |
| Lu Chang            | XaChaup   | 06/18/07  |
|                     | and the second |           |

**RECORDED: 07/24/2007**